APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

VIMAL JYOTHY CENTRAL SCHOOL
930534
75493

MUPLIYAN PO CHENGALOOR VIA THRISSUR
DISTT KERALA, THRISSUR, KERALA - 680312

SINDHU MATHEW
M.A B.Ed
vimaljyothy@hotmail.com

8281695570

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/affiliation_grant_letter.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/deed_trust_reg_cert.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/noc.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/prior_recognition.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/fitness_ certificate.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/fire_safety.pdf




COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/deo_certificate.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/sanitory_certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT

TGT

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/fee_structure.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/academic_calendar.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/smc.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/pta.pdf

http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/three_year_result.pdf

SINDHU MATHEW

45

11



PRT 18

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:28

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SEENAC M

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS NIJAJOSE V J
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 42 42 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 16 16 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 14447
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 54
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 54
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 25
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/AAMB6IMNRLCc?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE  si=p3UaKLaa2EZLIBS3
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Sujith PR
ANCY P R

BINDU V G

DINCY JOSEPH
GEETHAK M

GRACY KA

JANCY K A

JIJO JOHNSON

RINI C R

JOLLYAJ

MANJU C M

MINCY TOM
PRIYADARSINI M K
RESMI S.

SEENAC M
SHALIAJ

SHEELAM J
SHEELATD
SHILLOPL

SIBICR

SURABHI E A
THANKACHAN T D
VALSAM P
CHARUTHA SUDHAKARAN
JOSAMMA GEORGE
SHINY THANKACHAN

JOYCYTL

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

MA

B.SC

B.A

M.SC

B.A

B.A

M.A

B.TEC

M.SC

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.A

DEGREE

MLISC

B.COM

B.A

Xl



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

NIJAJOSE V J

LAKSHMI PRIYA M

REMYA DAVIS

BABY P K

BINCY PAUL

DELLY DENNY

LISSY AK

SEEJA SHAJU

SR.TINCY

VIDHU SUJITH

SINDHU MATHEW

SR LINCY JOSEPH

LAISAMMA EMMANUEL

NEETHU K UNNI

ASWATHY K CHANDRAN

FESTY K JAISON

ANU MARIYA PAUL

AKHILA K RAMESH

ARJUNAS

ANJANA MOHANDAS

RANI CHERIYACHAN

PHILOMINA JOHN

ROSMY A S

SREEJAKN

ROSILY JOY

JINIM S

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

MA

NTTC

NTTC

X

PRE DEGREE

Vil

X

PRE DEGREE

PRE DEGREE

M. A.

MA

TTC, HINDI PRAVEEN

MA

MABED

BABED

M SC

M SC

M SC

BPE

M SC

M SC

MA

BA

MA

B SC

B SC



