# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIMAL JYOTHY CENTRAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930534	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75493	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MUPLIYAN PO CHENGALOOR VIA THRISSUR DISTT KERALA, THRISSUR, KERALA - 680312	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SINDHU MATHEW	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vimaljyothy@hotmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8281695570	

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/affiliation_grant_letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/deed_trust_reg_cert.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/prior_recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/fitness_certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/fire_safety.pdf

	COMPETENT AUTHORITY	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/deo_certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/sanitory_certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/fee_structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/academic_calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.vimaljyothy.com/images/three_year_result.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SINDHU MATHEW
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	6
	TGT	11

	PRT	18	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:28	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SEENA C M	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NIJA JOSE V J	

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	42	42	100	

# **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	16	16	100	

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14447	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 54	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 54	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/AAmB6iMNRLc? si=p3UaKLaa2EZLIBS3	

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sujith P R	TGT	MA
2	ANCY P R	PGT	B.SC
3	BINDU V G	TGT	B. A
4	DINCY JOSEPH	PGT	M.SC
5	GEETHA K M	PRT	B.A
6	GRACY K A	PRT	B.A
7	JANCY K A	PRT	M.A
8	JIJO JOHNSON	PRT	B.TEC
9	RINI C R	PGT	M.SC
10	JOLLY A J	PRT	M.A
11	MANJU C M	PET	B.A
12	MINCY TOM	PRT	M.A
13	PRIYADARSINI M K	PRT	M.SC
14	RESMI S.	TGT	M.SC
15	SEENA C M	PRT	B.A
16	SHALI A J	TGT	M.A
17	SHEELA M J	PRT	B.A
18	SHEELA T D	PRT	M.A
19	SHILLO P L	TGT	M.A
20	SIBI C R	PRT	B.COM
21	SURABHI E A	TGT	M.A
22	THANKACHAN T D	TGT	M.A
23	VALSA M P	OTHER	DEGREE
24	CHARUTHA SUDHAKARAN	OTHER	MLISC
25	JOSAMMA GEORGE	OTHER	B.COM
26	SHINY THANKACHAN	OTHER	B.A
27	JOYCY T L	OTHER	XII

28	NIJA JOSE V J	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
29	LAKSHMI PRIYA M	OTHER	NTTC
30	REMYA DAVIS	OTHER	NTTC
31	BABY P K	OTHER	X
32	BINCY PAUL	OTHER	PRE DEGREE
33	DELLY DENNY	OTHER	VIII
34	LISSYAK	OTHER	Х
35	SEEJA SHAJU	OTHER	PRE DEGREE
36	SR.TINCY	OTHER	PRE DEGREE
37	VIDHU SUJITH	TGT	M. A.
38	SINDHU MATHEW	PRINCIPAL	MA
39	SR LINCY JOSEPH	PRT	TTC, HINDI PRAVEEN
40	LAISAMMA EMMANUEL	PRT	MA
41	NEETHU K UNNI	TGT	MABED
42	ASWATHY K CHANDRAN	PRT	BABED
43	FESTY K JAISON	PGT	M SC
44	ANU MARIYA PAUL	PGT	M SC
45	AKHILA K RAMESH	TGT	M SC
46	ARJUN A S	PET	BPE
47	ANJANA MOHANDAS	PRT	M SC
48	RANI CHERIYACHAN	TGT	M SC
49	PHILOMINA JOHN	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
50	ROSMYAS	PRT	ВА
51	SREEJA K N	PGT	MA
52	ROSILY JOY	TGT	B SC
53	JINI M S	TGT	B SC